

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

F.1(39)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2022/1514

Dated: 26 8 22

ORDER

In pursuance of Services Department's Order No. 320 dated 28.07.2022 & Order No. 331 dated 04.08.2022 and consequent upon his joining in the Revenue Department, Sh. Gurav Nilesh Nishikant (DANICS:2012) is hereby taken on the strength of Revenue (HQ) against a vacant of post IGR w.e.f. 17.05.2022(F/N) to 31.07.2022(A/N)(notional posting) and w.e.f. 01.08.2022 (F/N) against a vacant of ADM (HQ) for pay purpose only.

Further, Sh. Padmakar Ram Tripathi, ADM(North) is hereby relieved w.e.f. 01.08.2022(F/N) for pay purpose only vide Services Department's Order No. 320 dated 28.07.2022.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Secretary(Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)

F.1(39)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2022/1514

Dated: 26 8 22

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. Special CEO, Disaster Management, Revenue Department.
- 2. All Deputy Commissioners (HQ), Revenue Department.
- 3. Deputy Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch, Services Department, Delhi Secretariat, 7th Level, B Wing, I.P. Estate, Delhi-110002 with reference to order above.
- 4. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Departmetn, GNCTD.
- Sr. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ), with a request to upload the above order on Department's website and for updation of website accordingly.
 - 7. PS to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department.
 - 8. DDO, Revenue(HQ).
- 9. Officers concerned.
- 10. Personal file of officers concerned.
- 11. Guard File.

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)